Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary **Energy and Environment Cabinet** 



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 16, 2009

124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KY 40601

Honorable John N. Hughes

Attorney at Law

RE: Case No. 2008-00563

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

The Commission staff has reviewed your application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Ryan Gatewood, Director

Division of Filings

RG/ke Enclosure



David L. Armstrong

Chairman

James Gardner

Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay

Commissioner

Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

March 16, 2009

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

RE: Case No. 2008-00563 Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

The Commission staff has reviewed your application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502/564-3940.

Sincerely,

Ryan Gatewood, Director

Division of Filings

RG/ke Enclosure



David L. Armstrong

Chairman

James Gardner

Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay

Commissioner

RECEIVED

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MAR 0 5 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

FILED

MAR 0 5 2009

In the Matter of:

Application of Kentucky Water Service Corporation of Kentucky For an Adjustment of Rates PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Case No. 2008-00563

## APPLICATION FOR WATER RATE ADJUSTMENT

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky, by counsel, submits its application for an increase in rates pursuant to KRS 278.190 to be effective April 15, 2009 or sooner if allowed by the Commission.

- Water Service Corporation of Kentucky is a Kentucky corporation, whose stock is wholly owned by Utilities, Inc. The mailing address of Water Service is 2335
   Sanders Road, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062.
- A certified copy of the articles of incorporation was filed in Case No. 2002-00142. A copy of its current Certificate of Authorization is attached as exhibit 1.
- 3. Water Service currently owns and operates water production, transmission, and distribution facilities in both Middlesboro and Clinton. It serves approximately 7991 customers. It also has a contract with the city of Clinton to operate the city's wastewater system. The wastewater system and operations are not part of this rate application.
- 4. Notice of intent to file a rate application was given to the Commission on December 30, 2008.